



The  
**Patent Proofreading**  
Company

# Issued Patent Proofreading Report

**US 10,267,018 B2**

## Contents

1. Patent Proofreading – Summary .....	3
2. Patent Proofreading – Correction log .....	4
3. Disclaimer.....	6

## 1. Patent Proofreading – Summary

SUMMARY	
Client Ref	230.0346(P25300-US-PRI)
Proofreading Instructions	Face Page and Claims
Date of Proofreading	May 23, 2019
Number of Errors	6
On the Face Page	5
Number of Observations	2
In the Drawings	Not Applicable
In the Specification	Not Applicable
In the Claims	1
Recommendations	CoC Recommended
PATENT DETAILS	
U.S. Serial No.	15/417/954
U.S. Patent No.	10,267,018 B2
Issue Date	April 23, 2019
Inventor(s)	Benson et al.
Title:	WORK VEHICLE LOAD CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

COLOR LEGEND	
Applicant's Errors	MARKED IN RED
PTO Errors	MARKED IN BLUE
Observation(s)	MARKED IN GREEN

## 2. Patent Proofreading – Correction log

### ON THE FACE PAGE:

#### Error(s)

#### **FIELD (51)**

1. On the Face Page, Column 1, in the Field (51), under “Int. Cl.” Entries

1-3 delete “ *F16H 57/12* (2006.01) ”  
*F16B 39/24* (2006.01)  
*F16H 57/08* (2006.01)

and

insert - - *F16H 57/12* (2006.01) - -, therefor.

(ISSUE INFORMATION INCLUDING CLASSIFICATION, EXAMINER, NAME, CLAIM, RENUMBERING, ETC. DATED NOVEMBER 21, 2018, PAGE 2 OF 3, UNDER INTERNATIONAL CLASSIFICATION, ENTRY 1)

#### **FIELD (74)**

2. On the Face Page, Column 2, in the Field (74), under “Attorney, Agent, or Firm” LINE 2, delete “IP LLC” and insert - - IP LLP - - ,therefor.

(ISSUE FEE PAYMENT (PTO-85B), DATED MARCH 6, 2019, PAGE 2, ITEM 4 UNDER HEADING FIRM ATTORNEY AND/OR ATTORNEY NAMES TO BE PRINTED” ENTRY 1)

#### **FIELD (56) -OTHER PUBLICATIONS**

3. On the Face Page, Page 2, Column 2, Field (56), under “OTHER PUBLICATIONS”, LINE 4, delete “late” and insert - - date - -,therefor.

(LIST OF REFERENCES CITED BY APPLICANT AND CONSIDERED BY EXAMINER DATED MARCH 1, 2018, PAGE 2 , UNDER NON-PATENT LITERATURE DOCUMENTS, ENTRY 3, LINE 2)

**FIELD (56) US PATENT DOCUMENTS**

4. On the Face Page, page 2, Column 1, in the Field (56), under “U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS”, line 21

delete “ 2017/0002540 A1\* 1/2017 Fletcher.....E02F 9/2041 ”

and

insert - - 2017/0002540 A1\* 1/2017 Fletcher.....E02F 9/2041 1/1 - -

,therefor.

(LIST OF REFERENCES CITED BY EXAMINER DATED JUNE 13, 2018, PAGE 1 OF 1, UNDER U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS, ENTRY 4)

**FIELD (57)**

5. On the Face, Column 2, in the Field (57), under Abstract Line 11, delete “the other” and insert - - other - -, therefor.

(ORIGINALLY FILED SPECIFICATION, IN THE ABSTRACT, DATED APRIL 27, 2016, PAGE 18, UNDER “ ABSTRACT OF DISCLOSURE, LINE 9 )

**IN THE CLAIMS**

6. In Column 14, Claim 2, Line 47, delete “a difference” and insert - - the difference - -, therefor.

(AMENDMENTS TO THE CLAIMS DATED NOVEMBER 7, 2018, PAGE 3, CLAIM 3, LINE 6)

## OBSERVATIONS

### **FIELD (72)**

1. In the issued patent, Face Page, Column 1, Field (72), under field inventors, the city of the first inventor (i.e., Christopher R. Benson) is given as “Asbury”. However, in the Oath or Declaration dated January 27, 2017, page 2 of 3, line 1 the city of this inventor is given as “Dubuque”. Upon further research, we noticed that “Asbury” is located in “Dubuque”. Please suggest if we need to mark this as an error.

Also, in ADS, dated January 27, 2017 the city of first inventor “Christopher R. Benson” is given as “Asbury” which is same as appeared in the issued patent.

### **FOR CLAIM IDENTIFIER**

2. In the claims dated NOVEMBER 7, 2018, Page 3, the claim identifier of claim 7 is incorrectly mentioned as “Previously Presented”. The claim identifier should be “Currently Amended”. Please suggest if you want us to mark this as an error?

### **3. Disclaimer**

Although the information contained in this report has been obtained from the source believed to be reliable, Sagacious Research/The Patent Search Firm disclaim all warranties as to the accuracy, completeness or adequacy of such information. Sagacious Research/The Patent Search Firm shall have no liability for errors, omissions or inadequacies in the information contained herein or for interpretations thereof.